
        
4-6, 2-chome, Shimo-ochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-0033 Japan  

Tel: +81-3-6279-3445  Fax: +81-3-6279-3554  

CERTIFICATE of CONFORMITY  

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community (¹):  

 Manufacturer  S.T. CORPORATION 

   4-6, 2-chome, Shimo-ochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan 

 

   S.T. Thailand Co., Ltd. (Thailand) 

   623/3-4 Moo 11, Nongkham, Sriracha, Chonburi 20280 Thailand 

 

   Family Glove Co.,Ltd. (Taiwan, R.O.C.) 

   No.33, Daye St. Daliao Dist.,  

   Kaohsiung City 83162, Taiwan, R.O.C. 

 

   Family Glove (VN) Co., Ltd. (Vietnam) 

   Tan Thuan Road, Tan Thuan E.P.Z., Dist 7, 

   Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

 

. Representative  Renmark Ltd. 

   Le Raphael, 6 Quai. J.C. Rey, 98000 Monaco 

declares that the new PPE described hereafter (¹)  

P.V.C. Unlined Glove Medium Thick Type (Item No. G2N) 

P.V.C. Flocklined Glove Medium Thick Type (Item No. G3N) 

P.V.C. Flocklined Glove Thick Type (Item No. G20N) 

P.V.C. Flocklined Glove Medium Thick Type (Item No.G23N) 

P.V.C. Unlined Long Glove Medium Thick Type (Item No. G52L) 

P.V.C. Flocklined Long Glove Thick Type (Item No. G50L) 

P.V.C. Flocklined Long Glove Medium Thick Type (Item No. G53L) 

P.V.C. Unlined Glove Thin Type Finger tip reinforced (Item No. GB-1 / BAC-X ULTIMA) 

Nitrile Unlined Glove Thin Type (Item No. G340) 

G340 with EVA long sleeve (Item No. G360) 

Nitrile Knit-Lined Glove (Item No. G600) 

Nitrile Knit-Lined Long Glove (Item No. G630) 

G630 with winter-lining interior (Item No.G630W) 

Nitrile Knit-Lined Long Glove (Item No. G636) 

Nitrile Knit-Lined Glove with Knit-List Cuff (Item No. G640) 

G630 with cotton-supported nitrile long sleeve (Item No. G901) 

G901 with winter-lining interior (Item No. G901W) 



        
4-6, 2-chome, Shimo-ochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-0033 Japan  

Tel: +81-3-6279-3445  Fax: +81-3-6279-3554  

are in conformity with the provisions of Council Directive 89/686/EEC and, where such is the 

case, with the national standard transposing harmonized standard N° ............ (for the PPE 

referred to in Article 8 (3)) are identical to the PPE which is the subject of EC certificate of 

conformity N°                

BP 60100433 0001(G2N), BP 60099278 0001(G3N), BP 60101170 0001(G20N),            

BP 60100259 0001(G23N), BP 60099370 0001(G52L), BP 60101169 0001(G50L),           

BP 60101167 0001(G53L), BP 60099371 0001(GB-1), BP 60099290 0001(G340),           

BP 60101166 0001(G360), BP 60092797 0001(G600), BP 60092797 0001(G630),          

BP 60092798 0001(G630W), BP 60092797 0001(G636), BP 60092797 0001(G640),          

BP 60092797 0001(G901), BP 60092798 0001(G901W),  

No0161/4902/16(G2N), No0161/4855/16(G3N), 

No0161/4893/16(G20N),No0161/4892/16(G23N), 2016EP306(G52L), 

2016EP311(G50L),2016EP312(G53L),No0161/4887/16(GB-1), 2016EP307(G340), 

2016EP313(G360),2015EP1544(G600), 2015EP1545(G630), 2015EP1546(G640), 

2015EP1547(G636), 2015EP1548(G630W), 2015EP1549(G901), 2015EP1550(G901W)      

                         issued by 

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH                                       

Tilllystrasse2, D-90431 Nuremberg, Germany   

Aitex                                                                                   

Plaza Emillio Sala,1 E-03801 Alcoy(Alicante) Spain 

are subject to the procedure set out in Article 11 point A of Directive 89/686/EEC under the 

supervision of the notified body.  

 

 

 

 

 

 































COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006

of 22 December 2006

on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

(Text with EEA relevance)

THECOMMISSIONOFTHEEUROPEANCOMMUNITIES,

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the European
Community,

Having regard to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the
European Parliament and the Council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food (1), and in particular Article 5(1) thereof,

Whereas:

(1) Groups of materials and articles listed in Annex I to
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and combinations of
those materials and articles or recycled materials and
articles used in those materials and articles should be
manufactured in compliance with general and detailed
rules on good manufacturing practice (GMP).

(2) Some sectors of industry have established GMP
guidelines, while others have not. Consequently, it
appears necessary to ensure uniformity among Member
States as regards GMPfor materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food.

(3) In order to ensure such conformity, it is appropriate to
lay down certain obligations on business operators.

(4) All business operators should operate an effective quality
management of their manufacturing operations which
should be adapted to their position in the supply chain.

(5) The rules should apply to materials and articles intended
to be brought into contact with food, or already in
contact with food and were intended for this purpose,
or those which can reasonably be expected to be brought
into contact with food or to transfer their constituents to
food under normal or foreseeable conditions of use.

(6) The rules on GMP should be applied proportionately to
avoid undue burdens for small businesses.

(7) Detailed rules should now be set for processes involving
printing inks and should be established for other
processes as necessary. For printing inks applied to the
non-food contact side of a material or article GMP
should in particular ensure that substances are not trans-
ferred into food by set-off or transfer through the
substrate.

(8) The measures provided for in this Regulation are in
accordance with the opinion of the Standing
Committee on the Food Chain and Animal Health,

HASADOPTED THIS REGULATION:

Article 1

Subject matter

This Regulation lays down the rules on good manufacturing
practice (GMP) for the groups of materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food (hereafter referred to
asmaterials and articles) listed in Annex I to Regulation (EC) No
1935/2004 and combinations of those materials and articles or
recycled materials and articles used in those materials and
articles.

Article 2

Scope

This Regulation shall apply to all sectors and to all stages of
manufacture, processing and distribution of materials and
articles, up to but excluding the production of starting
substances.

The detailed rules set out in the Annex shall apply to the
relevant individually mentioned processes, as appropriate.

EN29.12.2006 Official Journal of theEuropeanUnion L 384/75

(1) OJL338, 13.11.2004, p. 4.



Article 3

Definitions

For the purpose of this Regulation, the following definitions
shall apply:

(a)  good manufacturing practice (GMP) means those aspects of
quality assurance which ensure that materials and articles
are consistently produced and controlled to ensure
conformity with the rules applicable to them and with the
quality standards appropriate to their intended use by not
endangering human health or causing an unacceptable
change in the composition of the food or causing a de-
terioration in the organoleptic characteristics thereof;

(b)  quality assurance system means the total sum of the
organised and documented arrangements made with the
purpose of ensuring that materials and articles are of the
quality required to ensure conformity with the rules
applicable to them and the quality standards necessary for
their intended use;

(c)  quality control system means the systematic application of
measures established within the quality assurance system
that ensure compliance of starting materials and inter-
mediate and finished materials and articles with the specifi-
cation determined in the quality assurance system;

(d)  non-food-contact side means the surface of the material or
article that is not directly in contact with food;

(e)  food-contact side means the surface of amaterial or article
that is directly in contact with the food.

Article 4

Conformity with good manufacturing practice

The business operator shall ensure that manufacturing
operations are carried out in accordance with:

(a) the general rules on GMP as provided for in Article 5, 6,
and 7,

(b) the detailed rules on GMP as set out in the Annex.

Article 5

Quality assurance system

1. The business operator shall establish, implement and
ensure adherence to an effective and documented quality
assurance system. That system shall:

(a) take account of the adequacy of personnel, their knowledge
and skills, and the organisation of the premises and
equipment such as is necessary to ensure that finished
materials and articles comply with the rules applicable to
them;

(b) be applied taking into account the size of the business run
by the operator, so as not to be an excessive burden on the
business.

2. Starting materials shall be selected and comply with pre-
established specifications that shall ensure compliance of the
material or article with the rules applicable to it.

3. The different operations shall be carried out in accordance
with pre-established instructions and procedures.

Article 6

Quality control system

1. The business operator shall establish and maintain an
effective quality control system.

2. The quality control system shall include monitoring of the
implementation and achievement of GMPand identify measures
to correct any failure to achieve GMP. Such corrective measures
shall be implemented without delay and made available to the
competent authorities for inspections.

Article 7

Documentation

1. The business operator shall establish and maintain appro-
priate documentation in paper or electronic format with respect
to specifications, manufacturing formulae and processing which
are relevant to compliance and safety of the finished material or
article.

ENL 384/76 Official Journal of theEuropeanUnion 29.12.2006



2. The business operator shall establish and maintain appro-
priate documentation in paper or electronic format with respect
to records covering the various manufacturing operations
performed which are relevant to compliance and safety of the
finished material or article and with respect to the results of the
quality control system.

3. The documentation shall be made available by the
business operator to the competent authorities at their request.

Article 8

Entry into force

This Regulation shall enter into force on the 20th day following
that of its publication in the Official Journal of the European
Union.

It shall apply from 1 August 2008.

This Regulation shall be binding in its entirety and directly applicable in all Member States.

Done at Brussels, 22 December 2006.

For the Commission

Markos KYPRIANOU

Member of the Commission

EN29.12.2006 Official Journal of theEuropeanUnion L 384/77



ANNEX

Detailed rules on good manufacturing practice

Processes involving the application of printing inks to the non-food contact side of a material or article

1. Printing inksapplied to the non food-contact side of materials and articles shall be formulated and/or applied in sucha
manner that substances from the printed surface are not transferred to the food-contact side:

(a) through the substrate or;

(b) by set-off in the stack or the reel,

in concentrations that lead to levels of the substance in the foodwhich are not in linewith the requirements of Article
3 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

2. Printed materials and articles shall be handled and stored in their finished and semi-finished states in such amanner
that substances from the printed surface are not transferred to the food-contact side:

(a) through the substrate or;

(b) by set-off in the stack or reel,

in concentrations that lead to levels of the substance in the foodwhich are not in linewith the requirements of Article
3 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

3. The printed surfaces shall not come into direct contact with food.

ENL 384/78 Official Journal of theEuropeanUnion 29.12.2006



        
4-6, 2-chome, Shimo-ochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-0033 Japan  

Tel: +81-3-6279-3445  Fax: +81-3-6279-3554  

 

 

 



        
4-6, 2-chome, Shimo-ochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-0033 Japan  

Tel: +81-3-6279-3445  Fax: +81-3-6279-3554  

 

 

 



        
4-6, 2-chome, Shimo-ochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-0033 Japan  

Tel: +81-3-6279-3445  Fax: +81-3-6279-3554  

 

 

 

December 14th, 2016                                                                    

S.T. CORPORATION 

 

International Sales Department 

International Business Division 

4-6, 2-chome, Shimo-ochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-0033 Japan 


